
2025 5A PRE-REGIONAL INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High 301 - 305 = 606 1 Taylor Cussimanio (Leander Rouse) 77 - 68 = 145

2 McAllen Memorial 303 - 307 = 610 *2 Vik Akin (Sharyland High) 73 - 74 = 147

3 Boerne Champion 311 - 309 = 620 3 Matthew Mendoza (Boerne Champion) 73 - 74 = 147

4 Comal Smithson Valley 306 - 317 = 623 4 Broc Talamantez (Gregory-Portland) 73 - 76 = 149

5 SA Alamo Heights 315 - 315 = 630 **5 Diego Amour (McAllen Memorial) 75 - 75 = 150

6 Sharyland Pioneer 316 - 318 = 634 6 Hayden Gold (Comal Smithson Valley) 72 - 78 = 150

7 Cedar Park 316 - 319 = 635 7 Lorenzo Garza (Sharyland High) 77 - 75 = 152

McAllen High 321 - 314 = 635 Caleb Thomas (Comal Smithson Valley) 73 - 79 = 152

9 Harlingen South 321 - 321 = 642 9 Pablo Treviño (Sharyland High) 77 - 76 = 153

10 Leander Rouse 328 - 322 = 650 Liam McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 78 - 75 = 153

11 Mission Veterans Memorial 340 - 342 = 682 Garrison Byrom (Sharyland Pioneer) 77 - 76 = 153

12 Edinburg Vela 331 - 352 = 683 Rex Flores (McAllen High) 81 - 72 = 153

13 Gregory-Portland 338 - 347 = 685

14 Laredo Nixon 348 - 341 = 689   * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

15 CC Veterans Memorial 365 - 353 = 718 ** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

16 Corpus Christi Ray 367 - 353 = 720

Date:  March 7-8, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  95 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72  

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   78°   14-17 mph  (AM)

Day 2:  Sunny and Hot   99°   4-7 mph  (PM)

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

90 Eduardo Medina (Weslaco East) 105 - 93 = 198

92 Joshua Garza (Weslaco East) 124 - 130 = 254

dnf Davian Gonzalez (Weslaco East) 87 - NS = NT

26 Braxton Simpson (Kerrville Tivy) 75 - 83 = 158

79 Brandon Soliz (Mission High) 91 - 94 = 185

76 Joseph Heitz (Mission High) 95 - 88 = 183

58 Cody Garza (PSJA North) 85 - 86 = 171

61 Santiago Vargas (Sharyland High) 88 - 85 = 173

84 Jesus Garza (Sharyland High) 92 - 99 = 191

42 Spencer Smith (SA Alamo Heights) 84 - 82 = 166

48 Jack Thomas (Boerne Champion) 86 - 81 = 167

55 Gavin Tavitas-Steele (Boerne Champion) 81 - 89 = 170

91 Clay Addison (CC Flour Bluff) 102 - 99 = 201

60 Patrick Eggleston (CC Flour Bluff) 85 - 87 = 172

73 Parker Smith (Edinburg Vela) 89 - 91 = 180



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High 2nd McAllen Memorial

13 Octavio Cantu 74 - 80 = 154 9 Liam McGurk 78 - 75 = 153

9 Pablo Treviño 77 - 76 = 153 5 Diego Amour 75 - 75 = 150

2 Vik Akin 73 - 74 = 147 26 Thomas Ochoa 75 - 83 = 158

7 Lorenzo Garza 77 - 75 = 152 16 Kai Tamez 77 - 78 = 155

33 Fernando Gomez 81 - 80 = 161 16 Evan McGurk 76 - 79 = 155

TEAM TOTAL:  301 - 305 = 606 TEAM TOTAL:  303 - 307 = 610

3rd Boerne Champion 4th Comal Smithson Valley

35 Aidan Taylor 84 - 78 = 162 7 Caleb Thomas 73 - 79 = 152

13 Tristan Frantz 76 - 78 = 154 6 Hayden Gold 72 - 78 = 150

24 Chase Knight 78 - 79 = 157 16 Gavin Smith 77 - 78 = 155

50 Dylan Buckley 89 - 80 = 169 42 Sean Mendez 84 - 82 = 166

3 Matthew Mendoza 73 - 74 = 147 dnf Rylan Villarreal NS - 89 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  311 - 309 = 620 TEAM TOTAL:  306 - 317 = 623

5th SA Alamo Heights 6th Sharyland Pioneer

20 Charlie Percy 77 - 79 = 156 9 Garrison Byrom 77 - 76 = 153

49 Ryan Schwarze 81 - 87 = 168 20 Alejandro Barrera 77 - 79 = 156

26 Mason Gutierrez 80 - 78 = 158 29 Rolando Reyna 77 - 82 = 159

20 Brandon Scott 78 - 78 = 156 61 Tristian Tapia 85 - 88 = 173

30 Nolan Cox 80 - 80 = 160 42 Jordan Vela 85 - 81 = 166

TEAM TOTAL:  315 - 315 = 630 TEAM TOTAL:  316 - 318 = 634

7th Cedar Park 8th McAllen High

16 Rafael Escobar 76 - 79 = 155 9 Rex Flores 81 - 72 = 153

30 Jackson Springer 82 - 78 = 160 13 Gael Farias 76 - 78 = 154

20 Jack Morris 78 - 78 = 156 39 Avion Loera 84 - 81 = 165

50 Griffin Jacobs 85 - 84 = 169 36 Jacob McGurk 80 - 83 = 163

42 Jakob Martin 80 - 86 = 166 82 Matthew Castañeda 95 - 93 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  316 - 319 = 635 TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 314 = 635

9th Harlingen South 10th Leander Rouse

24 Sebastian Romero 82 - 75 = 157 1 Taylor Cussimanio 77 - 68 = 145

30 Hayes Garcia 79 - 81 = 160 55 Peyton Schriber 84 - 86 = 170

39 Christian Hernandez 83 - 82 = 165 67 John Love 89 - 85 = 174

55 Reese Garcia 80 - 90 = 170 39 Nishkal Dachepelly 82 - 83 = 165

36 David Escobedo 80 - 83 = 163 58 Anthony Nisley 85 - 86 = 171

TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 321 = 642 TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 322 = 650



11th Mission Veterans Memorial 12th Edinburg Vela

69 Valentin Ocaña 88 - 87 = 175 42 Ramiro Betancourt 82 - 84 = 166

73 Zachary Gerlach 91 - 89 = 180 71 Ryan Brown 84 - 92 = 176

38 Francisco Olguin 84 - 80 = 164 42 Isaiah Palacios 81 - 85 = 166

50 Jeremiah Gonzalez 83 - 86 = 169 69 Nicolas Chaleff 84 - 91 = 175

75 Mario Garza 85 - 97 = 182 86 Noah Dupree 95 - 98 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 342 = 682 TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 352 = 683

13th Gregory-Portland 14th Laredo Nixon

4 Broc Talamantez 73 - 76 = 149 61 Pablo Gamez 89 - 84 = 173

88 Jayden Milam 91 - 104 = 195 67 Samuel Moreno 89 - 85 = 174

33 Jon Pieper 81 - 80 = 161 61 Javy Gutierrez 86 - 87 = 173

86 Max Rodriguez 93 - 100 = 193 50 Aaron Rodriguez 84 - 85 = 169

77 Nate Schultz 93 - 91 = 184 dnf Gerardo Alvarado 108 - WD = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  338 - 347 = 685 TEAM TOTAL:  348 - 341 = 689

15th CC Veterans Memorial 16th Corpus Christi Ray

61 Michael Ramos 85 - 88 = 173 50 Diego Morales 83 - 86 = 169

71 Caden Lebrecht 90 - 86 = 176 61 Luke Aguirre 88 - 85 = 173

77 Aaron Ayala 97 - 87 = 184 80 Alexandro Reyes 96 - 90 = 186

81 Ryan Patlan 95 - 92 = 187 89 Eduardo Barrera 102 - 95 = 197

83 Cirilo Estrada 95 - 94 = 189 85 Johnmichael Gonzales 100 - 92 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 353 = 718 TEAM TOTAL:  367 - 353 = 720



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Taylor Cussimanio Leander Rouse 77 68 145

2 Vik Akin Sharyland High 73 74 147

3 Matthew Mendoza Boerne Champion 73 74 147

4 Broc Talamantez Gregory-Portland 73 76 149

5 Diego Amour McAllen Memorial 75 75 150

6 Hayden Gold Comal Smithson Valley 72 78 150

7 Lorenzo Garza Sharyland High 77 75 152

Caleb Thomas Comal Smithson Valley 73 79 152

9 Pablo Treviño Sharyland High 77 76 153

Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial 78 75 153

Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer 77 76 153

Rex Flores McAllen High 81 72 153

13 Octavio Cantu Sharyland High 74 80 154

Tristan Frantz Boerne Champion 76 78 154

Gael Farias McAllen High 76 78 154

16 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial 77 78 155

Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial 76 79 155

Gavin Smith Comal Smithson Valley 77 78 155

Rafael Escobar Cedar Park 76 79 155

20 Charlie Percy SA Alamo Heights 77 79 156

Brandon Scott SA Alamo Heights 78 78 156

Alejandro Barrera Sharyland Pioneer 77 79 156

Jack Morris Cedar Park 78 78 156

24 Chase Knight Boerne Champion 78 79 157

Sebastian Romero Harlingen South 82 75 157

26 Thomas Ochoa McAllen Memorial 75 83 158

Mason Gutierrez SA Alamo Heights 80 78 158

Braxton Simpson (ind) Kerrville Tivy 75 83 158

29 Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer 77 82 159

30 Nolan Cox SA Alamo Heights 80 80 160

Jackson Springer Cedar Park 82 78 160

Hayes Garcia Harlingen South 79 81 160

33 Fernando Gomez Sharyland High 81 80 161

Jon Pieper Gregory-Portland 81 80 161

35 Aidan Taylor Boerne Champion 84 78 162

36 Jacob McGurk McAllen High 80 83 163

David Escobedo Harlingen South 80 83 163

38 Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 84 80 164

39 Avion Loera McAllen High 84 81 165

Christian Hernandez Harlingen South 83 82 165

Nishkal Dachepelly Leander Rouse 82 83 165

42 Sean Mendez Comal Smithson Valley 84 82 166

Jordan Vela Sharyland Pioneer 85 81 166

Jakob Martin Cedar Park 80 86 166

Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela 82 84 166



Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela 81 85 166

Spencer Smith (ind) SA Alamo Heights 84 82 166

48 Jack Thomas (ind) Boerne Champion 86 81 167

49 Ryan Schwarze SA Alamo Heights 81 87 168

50 Dylan Buckley Boerne Champion 89 80 169

Griffin Jacobs Cedar Park 85 84 169

Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 83 86 169

Aaron Rodriguez Laredo Nixon 84 85 169

Diego Morales Corpus Christi Ray 83 86 169

55 Reese Garcia Harlingen South 80 90 170

Peyton Schriber Leander Rouse 84 86 170

Gavin Tavitas-Steele (ind) Boerne Champion 81 89 170

58 Anthony Nisley Leander Rouse 85 86 171

Cody Garza (ind) PSJA North 85 86 171

60 Patrick Eggleston (ind) CC Flour Bluff 85 87 172

61 Tristian Tapia Sharyland Pioneer 85 88 173

Pablo Gamez Laredo Nixon 89 84 173

Javy Gutierrez Laredo Nixon 86 87 173

Michael Ramos CC Veterans Memorial 85 88 173

Luke Aguirre Corpus Christi Ray 88 85 173

Santiago Vargas (ind) Sharyland High 88 85 173

67 John Love Leander Rouse 89 85 174

Samuel Moreno Laredo Nixon 89 85 174

69 Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 88 87 175

Nicolas Chaleff Edinburg Vela 84 91 175

71 Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela 84 92 176

Caden Lebrecht CC Veterans Memorial 90 86 176

73 Zachary Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 91 89 180

Parker Smith (ind) Edinburg Vela 89 91 180

75 Mario Garza Mission Veterans Memorial 85 97 182

76 Joseph Heitz (ind) Mission High 95 88 183

77 Nate Schultz Gregory-Portland 93 91 184

Aaron Ayala CC Veterans Memorial 97 87 184

79 Brandon Soliz (ind0 Mission High 91 94 185

80 Alexandro Reyes Corpus Christi Ray 96 90 186

81 Ryan Patlan CC Veterans Memorial 95 92 187

82 Matthew Castañeda McAllen High 95 93 188

83 Cirilo Estrada CC Veterans Memorial 95 94 189

84 Jesus Garcia (ind) Sharyland High 92 99 191

85 Johnmichael Gonzales Corpus Christi Ray 100 92 192

86 Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela 95 98 193

Max Rodriguez Gregory-Portland 93 100 193

88 Jayden Milam Gregory-Portland 91 104 195

89 Eduardo Barrera Corpus Christi Ray 102 95 197

90 Eduardo Medina (ind) Weslaco East 105 93 198



91 Clay Addison (ind) CC Flour Bluff 102 99 201

92 Joshua Garza (ind) Weslaco East 124 130 254

dnf Rylan Villarreal Comal Smithson Valley NS 89 NT

dnf Gerardo Alvarado Laredo Nixon 108 WD NT

dnf Davian Gonzalez (ind) Weslaco East 87 NS NT


